WASHINGTON COUNTY 4-H CLUB FOUNDATION, INC.



2022 Washington Co. 4-H Club Foundation Board

Neal Pendergraft President

Shannon Glenn Vice President

> Gail Dewey Secretary

Don Meyer Treasurer

Kaye Ashworth

Teresa Luney

Vicki Penny

William Penny

Katie Teague

DIVISION OF AGRICULTURE RESEARCH & EXTENSION University of Arkanses System November 14, 2022

To whom it may concern,

As the premiere youth development organization, 4-H emphasizes the equal training of the Head, Heart, Hands, and Health. The program is designed to prepare young people, ages 5 to 19, to step up to the challenges in their communities and equip them with skills to lead for a lifetime. Our youth "learn-by-doing" to better themselves and their communities.

Washington County 4-H has over 370 Youth Members, 42 Certified Leaders, and 20 local 4-H Clubs. Over this past year, individuals and teams studied, practiced, and competed in various events at the county, district, state, and national level, proudly representing our program. Our youth contributed hours of service work, practiced leadership and civic engagement, and participated in learning experiences for countless project areas. These opportunities would not have been possible without the continued support of the Washington County 4-H Foundation. Your contribution to the Foundation can provide limitless opportunities for our youth to grow, learn and serve.

The Washington County 4-H Foundation believes in the lasting impact of 4-H on young lives. We have set an annual goal to raise \$25,000 through tax-deductible donations as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization to help fund:

- Educational workshops, camps and sponsorships for 4-H youth where they can travel and represent Washington County at district, state, and national competitions/events
 100% of your donation stays
- district, state, and national competitions/events Leadership training, educational programs and materials to facilitate youth development
- College scholarships and awards
- Additional financial assistance for 4-H families so all youth have the same opportunities regardless of available resources

With your donation, you will be supporting future leaders as they develop essential skills to better the world around them. To contribute, visit www.washcoar4hfoundation.org/donate or mail a check payable to "Washington County 4-H Foundation" to:

2536 N. McConnell Ave. Fayetteville, AR 72704

If you would like more information about 4-H and its impact, please contact the Washington County Extension office at 479-444-1755 or <u>lcheevers@uada.edu</u>.

Sincerely,

Neal Pendergraft President, Washington County 4-H Club Foundation, Inc.



in Washington Co. to directly

support 4-H youth programs.

Donate Today!

Foundation supported services are offered to all eligible persons without regard to race, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, national origin, religion, age, disability, marital or veteran status, genetic information, or any other legally protected status.